The Treasurer’s office has sold out of dog licenses.  Summer taxes are due July 1, 2023.  

Supervisor Wall 

The Waterford Relay for Life was held Saturday, June 10th through Sunday, June 11th at Pierce 
Middle School.  There were seventeen (17) teams participating with one hundred fifteen (115) 
participants that raised $63,664.79 for cancer research. 

Tiger’s Pitcher Matthew Boyd and his wife Ashley started an organization called “Kingdom 
Home.” On Sunday, they held an event at the Redeemer Church in Waterford for the 
organization.  In 2018 they purchased 6.4 acres in Uganda and built three homes, 2 for girls and